## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Trent William Pyle	11/21/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jack Clinton Coleman Jr.
Street Address:	1223 Vining Road
City:	Choudrant
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	71227

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D600822

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)388-9133 Phone: 225-387-0999

Email: pamela.baxter@keanmiller.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Pamela A. Baxter Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21859-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela A. Baxter

Total Attachments: 2

source=Coleman Patent Extract Assignment#page1.tif source=Coleman Patent Extract Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0856 ICH \$40.00 D600

#### EXTRACT OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Extract of Patent Assignment ("Extract") is effective as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2011 by and among Trent William Pyle ("Assignor"), an individual with an address of 12913 National Road, Thorneville, OH 43076 and Jack Clinton Coleman, Jr., an individual with an address of 1223 Vining Road, Choudrant, LA 71227 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Assignment Agreement, dated concurrently herewith, by and among Assignor and Assignee (the "Patent Assignment Agreement"), Assignor assigned, transferred and conveyed all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. D600,822 S.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual agreements, provisions, and covenants contained in the Patent Assignment Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent No. D600,822 S, entitled "SIMULATED BRICK INTERLOCKING PANEL," which was filed on February 6, 2009 as application number 29/313,738 and issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2009, including any reissues thereof (hereinafter, the "'822 Patent"). Further, Assignor sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all rights to bring actions at law or in equity for the past, present and future infringements. misappropriations or other violations of the '822 Patent, including all income, royalties, damages, payments, accounts and accounts receivable now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any reissue patents from the '822 Patent to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Extract.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor has the full right to convey Assignor's interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Nothing in this Extract, express or implied, is intended or will be construed to expand or defeat, impair or limit in any way the rights, obligations, claims or remedies of the Assignor or Assignee as set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement. If any conflict exists between this Extract and the Patent Assignment Agreement, then the terms of the Patent Assignment Agreement will control.

Each of the parties agrees that this Extract may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which

2728002-1 1

PATENT REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0857 when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Extract to be executed on the date first set forth above.

rent William Pyle

Jack Clinton Coleman, J

2728002-1

**RECORDED: 11/30/2011** 

2

PATENT REEL: 027303 FRAME: 0858